Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	2010 United States Patent and Trademark Office
	####### JUN - 1 2010
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sachin Sharad Pawar, Girish Joshi, and Santosh Katakol	Name: Global eProcure Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:100 Walnut Avenue, Suite 304
Execution Date(s) May 18, 2010	Street Address
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Clark</u>
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 07066
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)  12/799,725  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ⊠No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Camille L. Urban	
Internal Address: BrownWinickLaw Firm	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 666 Grand Ave Suite 2000	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:Des Moines	8. Payment Information
State: Iowa Zip: 50309	
Phone Number: _ 515-242-2400	
Fax Number: <u>515-242-2488</u>	Deposit Account Number _50-3021
Email Address: <u>curban@brownwinick.com</u>	Authorized/User Nathlethow/WARREL 12799725
9. Signature: han 1/1/14	01 FC:8021 40.00 n
Signature Signature	May 27, 2010 Date
Camille L. Urban Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Sachin Sharad Pawar, of Maharashtra, India, Girish Joshi of Maharashtra, India, and Santosh Katakol, of United States of America, have made an invention entitled CLASSIFICATION CONFIDENCE ESTIMATING TOOL and have today executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, and we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Global eProcure, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, having its principal office at 100 Walnut Avenue, Suite 304. Clark, New Jersey 07066, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation of continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during our employment by said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereof, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Global eProcure, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

As we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Global eProcure as the assignee of the entire interest thereon.

PATENT REEL: 024469 FRAME: 0355

and year set forth below.	
Executed this 18th day of May	
	35 Zavar
Witnessed by:	chin Sharad Pawar
Robit Kulereti 18/5/10 K	Work
Name Date —	
Huzarja Matawala 19/5/10 Name Date	3H
<b>t</b> w	
Executed this 18 <sup>th</sup> day of May	2010. Worth.
Gir	ish Joshi
Witnessed by:	Dunch
Rohit Kuleneti 18/5/10	AWIN ST
Name Date	- N
Huzaija Matawala 18/5/10 Name Date	at the second se
Executed this 18th day of May	2010.
	- Landy
Sa	ntosh Katakol
Witnessed by:	
Rohit Kuloveti 18/5/10 Name Date	Show of
Huzaila Hatawda 145/10	\/\ \/\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Name Date	Max

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto assigned our names on the day

GOG to BGlobal eProcure/patents/Assignment for Classification Confidence Estimating Tool 4-28-10.doc

**RECORDED: 06/01/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024469 FRAME: 0356